06/14/2016 503870184

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3916833

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the SPELLING OF NAME OF FIRST ASSIGNEE previously recorded on Reel 034023 Frame 0480. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	503858900

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARTIN BOWEN	10/01/2014
MEBAREK ALOUANI	10/01/2014
SAMY BOUKARI	10/01/2014
ERIC BEAUREPAIRE	10/01/2014
WOLFGANG WEBER	10/01/2014
FABRICE SCHEURER	10/01/2014
LOIC JOLY	10/01/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CENTRE NATIONAL DE LA RECHERCHE SCIENTIFIQUE
Street Address:	3 RUE MICHEL ANGE
City:	PARIS
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	75016
Name:	UNIVERSITE DE STRASBOURG
Name: Street Address:	UNIVERSITE DE STRASBOURG 4 RUE BLAISE PASCAL
Street Address:	4 RUE BLAISE PASCAL

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14394472

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(202)585-8080 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2025858000

Email: nppatent@nixonpeabody.com

REEL: 038914 FRAME: 0544 503870184

PATENT

Correspondent Name: NIXON PEABODY, LLP **Address Line 1:** 799 NINTH STREET, NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001-4501

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 434299-1168

NAME OF SUBMITTER: KHALED SHAMI

SIGNATURE: /Khaled Shami, Reg. No. 38,745/

DATE SIGNED: 06/14/2016

Total Attachments: 6

source=Non-Recordation#page1.tif source=Non-Recordation#page2.tif

source=Original Cover Sheet#page1.tif

source=Original Cover Sheet#page2.tif

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 038914 FRAME: 0545



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | | Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARTIN BOWEN	10/01/2014
MÉBAREK ALOUANI	10/01/2014
SAMY BOUKARI	10/01/2014
ERIC BEAUREPAIRE	10/01/2014
WOLFGANG WEBER	10/01/2014
FABRICE SCHEURER	10/01/2014
LOÏC JOLY	10/01/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CENTRE NATIONAL DE LA RECHERCHE SCENTIFIQUE
Street Address:	3 RUE MICHEL-ANGE
City:	PARIS
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	75016

Name:	UNIVERSITE DE STRASBOURG
Street Address:	4 RUE BLAISE PASCAL
City:	STRASBOURG CEDEX
State/Country:	FRANCE

REVIEWED BY DOCKET

PATENT 10/23/2014

http://epas.uspto.gov/com/receipt.jsp?iname=K7HEUJFGF4ZH-102135

REEL: 038914 FRAME: 0546

Postal Code: 67081		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1		
Property Type	Number	
Application Number: 1	4394472	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (650)320-7701 Phone: 650-320-7700 Email: patentsv@nixonpeabody.com,shale@nixonpeabody.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Correspondent Name: NIXON PEABODY LLP Address Line 1: 2 PALO ALTO SQUARE Address Line 2: 3000 EL CAMINO REAL, SUITE 500 Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94306		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	434299-1168	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT E. KREBS	
Signature:	/Robert E. Krebs/	
Date:	10/23/2014	
Total Attachments: 2 source=S51741_executed_assignment#page1.tif source=S51741_executed_assignment#page2.tif		
RECEIPT INFORMATION EPAS ID: PAT30 Receipt Date: 10/23/2	078975 /2014	

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Martin BOWEN, a citizen of USA, residing at Kehl, Germany; Mébarek ALOUANI, a citizen of France, residing at Wolfisheim, France, Samy BOUKARI, a citizen of France, residing at Horbourg-Wihr, France, Eric BEAUREPAIRE, a citizen of France, residing at Vendenheim, France, Wolfgang WEBER, a citizen of Germany, residing at Kehl, Germany, Fabrice SCHEURER, a citizen of France, residing at Behlenheim, France and Loïc JOLY, a citizen of France, residing at Oberhausbergen, France, have invented a "SPIN INJECTOR DEVICE COMPRISING A PROTECTION LAYER AT THE CENTRE THEREOF" for which we have executed application papers for a U.S. patent thereon, which was filed on Oct. 14, 2014, Application No. 14/394, 472; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEES, CENTRE NATIONAL DE LA RECHERCHE SCIENTIFIQUE, having a place of business located at 3 rue Michel Ange, 75016 PARIS, FRANCE; UNIVERSITE DE STRASBOURG, having a place of business located at 4 rue Blaise Pascal, 67081 STRASBOURG CEDEX, FRANCE, are desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Martin BOWEN, Mébarek ALOUANI, Samy BOUKARI, Eric BEAUREPAIRE, Wolfgang WEBER, Fabrice SCHEURER, and Loïc JOLY, do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention, in any or all continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional and/or converted utility and design patent applications and resulting Letters Patents; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEES

Page 1 of 2

[ASSIGNMENT CONTINUATION]

Re: U.S. Patent Application entitled: SPIN INJECTOR DEVICE COMPRISING A PROTECTION LAYER AT THE CENTRE THEREOF

Marlino Bon	October 1st, 2014
Martin BOWEN	DATE
T/Ah	October 1st, 2014
Mébarek ALOUANI	DATE
Samu POUK ARI	October 1st, 2014
Samy BOUKARI	DATE
Eric BEAUREPAIRE	October 1st, 2014 DATE
Wolfgang WEBER	October 1st, 2014 DATE
	October 1st, 2014
Fabrice SCHEURER	DATE
	October 1st, 2014
Loïc JOLY	DATE
	•

14888002.1

Page 2 of 2